
Saliksik Building, Science Community Complex 
Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 1631 
Email Address: info@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 

 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Science and Technology 
PHILIPPINE COUNCIL FOR HEALTH RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 
 

Quality Management 
System certified  
according to  
ISO 9001:2015 
ID: TUV100 05 4960 
 

 
 

July 02, 2025 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 
 

 The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), through its 
Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered suppliers to submit 
SEALED QUOTATIONS for the Supply and Delivery of Laptops, Desktop, and Printer 
with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in the amount of Three Hundred 
Twenty-Five Thousand Pesos (P 325,000.00). 
 

LOT No. ITEM/S and SPECIFICATION/S 
 

Lot no. 1 
(Total ABC for 

Lot no. 1 = 
PhP 100,000.00) 

 
 One (1) unit Laptop 

 Processor: intel core i-7 13th gen or higher 
 Graphics: Integrated / dedicated with at least 1 GB VRAM 
 Operating System: Windows 11 Pro 
 RAM: At least 16 GB LPDDR5 
 Storage: At least 1TB SSD 
 At least 14-inch Display with: 

- 2.2K (2240 x 1400) or higher 
- 100% sRGB 

 Battery Life: 20 hours or longer 
 Maximum Weight: 1.5kg 
 With licensed operating system 
 Microsoft Office & Business 2021 or higher 
 With Bag 

 
 

 
 

Lot no. 2 
(Total ABC for 

Lot no. 2 = 
PhP 100,000.00) 

 
 One (1) unit Laptop 

 Processor: intel core i-7 13th gen or higher 
 Graphics: Integrated / dedicated with at least 1 GB VRAM 
 Operating System: Windows 11 Pro 
 RAM: At least 16 GB LPDDR5 
 Storage: At least 1TB SSD 
 At least 14-inch Display with: 

- 2.2K (2240 x 1400) or higher 
- 100% sRGB 

 Battery Life: 20 hours or longer 
 Maximum Weight: 1.5kg 
 With licensed operating system 
 Microsoft Office & Business 2021 or higher 
 With Bag 

 
 
 



 
Lot no. 3 

(Total ABC for 
Lot no. 3 = 

PhP 76,000.00) 

 
 Two (2) units Desktop CPU (System Unit Only – Pre-built) 

 Processor: Intel Core i7 or i9 
 Memory (RAM): 16GB or higher 
 Storage: 512 GB SSD or higher 
 Graphics Card: Dedicated GPU with at least 1 GB VRAM, 

compatible with VGA output (direct or via adapter) 
 Chassis: Generic Tower Case 
 Operating System: Windows 10 (compatible with eNGAS); if 

Windows 10 is no longer available, a higher version (e.g., 
Windows 11) will be accepted, provided it maintains compatibility 
with eNGAS 

 Warranty: Manufacturer’s warranty included 
 
 

 
 

Lot no. 4 
(Total ABC for 

Lot no. 4 = 
PhP 49,000.00) 

 
 One (1) unit Printer 

 Print speed of up to 17.0 ipm 
 Prints up to A3+ (for simplex) 
 Automatic duplex printing 
 Ultra-high page yield of 7,500 pages (black) and 6,000 pages 

(colour) 
 Wi-Fi, Wi-Fi Direct 
 iPrint, Email Print and Remote Print Driver, Scan to Cloud 
 

 
 

 
****NOTE: 

 This Procurement Project shall be awarded as: One Project having several 
items grouped into several lots, which shall be awarded as separate contracts 
per lot. 

 
Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or before 

July 07, 2025 (Monday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the deadline and general 
conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the bidding process. Winning bidder 
will be required to submit additional requirements as stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

 
 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality therein and 
to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the government. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 For further information, please refer to: 
 
 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 
PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 
DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 
Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 
Tel. No.: 8463-3058 

 
                    (sgd.) 
                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 
                                                      Chair, BAC 


